RESOLUTION NO. 292 20

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Chendre MacGuerrey

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A DELEGATE AND ALTERNATE DELEGATE AS CENTERVILLE REPRESENTATIVES ON THE MIAMI VALLEY CABLE TELEVISION COUNCIL.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. RUSSELL E. SWEETMAN, SR. is hereby appointed to serve as the delegate of the City of Centerville to the Miami Valley Cable Television Council, said delegate to serve until such time as his successor may be qualified and appointed by subsequent resolution of this Council.

Section 2. DARRYL K. KENNING is hereby appointed to serve as alternate delegate of the City of Centerville to the Miami Valley Cable Television Council, said alternate delegate to serve until such time as his successor may be qualified and appointed by subsequent resolution of this Council.

PASSED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1975.

of the City of Centerville, Ohio Mayor

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 29.75, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>rela</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1975.

(0)Clerk of the Council

Argaessa Pellipa jar Chesta ja

tang the many